directing preparation of a municipal service 

plan for the territory proposed to be annexed (being a 1.9756 acre (86,058 square 

feet) tract of land, situated in the Jesse Pruitt survey, Abstract Number 629,  Harris 

County, Texas; being out of and a part of lot four hundred and seventy-seven (477), 

of Tomball Townsite, a subdivision in Harris County, Texas, according to the map 

or plat thereof, as recorded in Volume 2, Page 65, of the map records of Harris 

County, Texas (H.C.M.R.); said 1.9756 acre tract being out of and a part of a 1.0472